

#### **MONROE COUNTY**

#### **Public Safety Committee**

July 24, 2017 5:30 PM

#### AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

June 26, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0212

Acceptance of a Grant from the Institute for Police, Mental Health & Community Collaboration for the Development of a Crisis Intervention Team in Monroe County - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0213

Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, United States Attorney, for the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Forces State or Local Overtime and Authorized Expense/Strategic Initiative Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0214

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Rush-Henrietta Central School District for the Purchase of Fuel for Vehicles of the Monroe County Sheriff's Office - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### 17-0220

Enact a Local Law Authorizing a Lease by Negotiation with the United States Department of Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation, for Use of Space at the Monroe County Crime Lab, 85 West Broad Street, Room 113, City of Rochester, New York - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

# E. OTHER MATTERS

# F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, August 28, 2017 at 5:30 P.M.